900212895 01/24/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHRIS GILLESPIE		01/24/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TGN, INC.	
Street Address:	121 Edgecombe Avenue, #6	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10030	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85516933	TGN.XXX THE GAY NETWORK .XXX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (858)720-1990

 Phone:
 858-922-2170

 Email:
 foster@tdfoster.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas D. Foster

Address Line 1: 12626 High Bluff Drive, Suite 150
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6497.001-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas D. Foster
Signature:	/Thomas D. Foster/
Date:	01/24/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=6497.001-01 20120124 SIGNED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 85516

TRADEMARK REEL: 004703 FRAME: 0557 ASSIGNMENT OF PENDING U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Whereas, CHRIS GILLESPIE, a U.S. Citizen residing at 121 Edgecombe Avenue, #6,

New York, NY 10030, has adopted, used and is using and is the owner of the

following trademark for which an application in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office is pending:

U.S. Trademark Application Serial No.: 85516933

Mark: TGN.XXX THE GAY NETWORK & Logo

Filing Date: January 15, 2012

Whereas, TGN, INC., a Delaware corporation with a business address of 121

Edgecombe Avenue, #6, New York, NY 10030, is desirous of acquiring said

trademark and the application therefor,

Now Therefore, in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00) and other goods

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CHRIS

GILLESPIE hereby assigns to TGN, INC. all rights, title and interest in the United

States and worldwide in and to said trademark and said application therefor,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and said

application to register said trademark.

The Commissioner for Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of

Registration to said assignee, TGN, INC.

Signed at Now York, Now York, this 27" day of January, 2012

Citv

State

CHRIS GII I ESPIE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004703 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 01/24/2012